3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 201 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED sovRz0iz | BW | GB
TERMINATOR CMeE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799 | 2063440- |
2151538~ 1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 : 8-2151538-5 | 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ : 8-2151538-4 : : : - | o |- ot - | 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 ] ] B A I 1 } ;?zzzi?l Eggygivti?SEEéDMﬁle gj;
2151538-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 : 8-2151538-5 | 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 1 1 SRR I BEIEI ¥
: SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2151538-4 : : : R T B 1 1 222793 [SPRING. COMPRESSION 16
= MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949- 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 : : - B S - - |
ge 2 1 5 1 5 3 8 _ 5 A\ F I N E <C R I NWP H E I Ci%{T’ A\D J U S T’ LA\T<§ i R Ejf>¢\TEZ//\\X 1 2 1 1 9 7 Ség 1 R A[w ) A\M P S T\YL,E , S I D{Z FVE E[), N<>N A D~J . 2 Zlf§
; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196471 -1 2119799~ 2063440-1 . | | | | | 21190872-9 CAM  SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT DA/
O o ) ) SERVO - - - - - - - -] 1 1 | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
Z clolo3es0 . NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i i i i i } R B B 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
§ 21515387 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i AL N A R IO 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 24
y T 51515387 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - >l 2 - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - -] - 2119580-1  |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
N - -] 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
. - -] -] - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
i APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
4 CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
A WIRE |1.62 mm [.064] F - | | | | 994969 - 1 MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
d INSUL |2.00 mm [.079] 0 - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
— HAPPL ICATOR INSTRUCTLONS - - -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
. 408-10389 a - - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
- - -] 21197991 HOLDER , FEED FINGER, AF 1136
N - REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- 1 -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | 180787 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 779
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT - | - |REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 1T
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
3.00-3.37 mm [.118-.133 IN] 1.50-1.70 mm [.059-.067 IN]J - | | | | | 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION Il
TERMINAL JAHL-10220 JAE SPEC Rev | - pi LA N O R I 854769-4  |HOLDER, I[NS 14
appLicaTIonEd S T T T | 1| 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
¢ |SPECIFICATION - - - - - -] 1 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2121212712 2168078-1  |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
TERMINALS APPLIED : ’ :
- - | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL -3 -1 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
19492461 M36P08K4Q3 1949246-2 M36S08K4Q3 - | | 1 1 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
- - - ] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1 1 1 | 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- - - ] | 1338685- PAWL, FEED 56
IWIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400~ SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 172 54
ST/7E ng mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING - 2 2| 2 |2 | 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
0 5mm2 or 20AWG 0 975+/-0 025 [ 038+/- 007 ] & 0 - 1 1 1 1 1 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 52
-] 1 1 1 | 811242-6 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
- 1 1 1 | 690753-72 SPACER, TONKER 50
- - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - -] - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARNI NG . 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
|||| ON INSTAL I ATTON SEFT WIRF DISC ITEM 40 TO -] 1 1 | | 2119656-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- - 1 1 -
~ | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS e ;g;gi;g; Eﬁg’ gﬁgf;gié f@gEXEE? jf
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ’ ’
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING - - | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N T B I T 5119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S LI T L I c119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
q SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | 1 1 2119085~ 1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT mi I i | | c119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT S
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: o AL O O A O 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151538-4 -2l 20121212 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151538-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8 2151538-5 S L I O c161328-1  JHEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x 8mm LONG 32
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151538-6 -] | | | | 1320908-6  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | c119909-1 JASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - W W W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Zﬁl -] 1 1 1 | 1320928-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. I 1 1 1 1 S168083-2  |SCR_SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8 0 >
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 S I O O R O |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A -] 1 1 1 | 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - - |
Jhe e L ne i | 1 1 1 | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 1 1 1 | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1 1 | 1-356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. * | | | | | 211980>-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1 1 1 | 462006 -6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N | | 1 1 1 1633918-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. B 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, S L O O N O ¢38011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER E
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE B 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 /N | | | | 1 1 1633966-9  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
?ﬁ?ggﬁAﬁ?gilNG" REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL N T I I | | 5-21084-0 |O-RING. 676 1D. 070 DIA. MAT. 52| N 1 1 1 1 1 315337368 |CRIMPER. WIRE |
' ) ) ) ) ) ) [TEM ITEM
A I b 0 ’ 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION - - - - - -
ZALvWENAS%MBUNGG NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR NO Tl b o) -2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM T T R R o TS0EC20T] — o
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT o, TS — i/ZE? ot b B 11105300t
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY ) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APg[? T 15DEC201 1 [namE Ocean Side Feed
& ATLANTIC VERSTION S ey
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E—Lu 25 o )
. . . 0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2151538 _
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SAE P Ty T

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




3 1 o 9 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC

@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

ND TOI FRANCING PFR ASMEF Y14 5M-2009

DTMF\NQTONTNj

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

T~

=
)

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

REF —===1 00+0 50
[0.0394+0.019]

\\W‘IDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o —

=g (e
=
S

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

taiks DWE?_ WEAVER 1oDEC20T . TE Connectivity
DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGK- HOF FNER - lorrisbere, TR R
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 15DEC201 1 | namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lrc To 7 Applicator
AOmm STROKE AOmm STROKE 40mm STROKE ShOWﬁ o n S h@@ Jf S W O { Ar & 2 O { Ar @Egﬁfg 18855 APPLICATION SPEC :
‘ ‘ . 4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 00779 [(C©=2151538
PO FEED PRE FEED 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING  [SME .y [S¥EET 5 of ,Thevy
e T s aReae | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909 - A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE W TRV
SACTIEIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NEQEER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 2063440- 1
2-2151538-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151538-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2181376 1 - 8 5151538 4 i i i | | | 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25]
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 | 1338685 5-18022-5 | 21196532 - - } 1 } ;g;zgggl giahithéégigEDmeMl ~§ig
. 2-2151538-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151538-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) 1 w w w 222793 [SPRING COMPRESSION ae
8 SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i SRR i i i [ [T 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
= MECHANICAL FEED 21199491 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - BT
= 591515385 A SINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO | | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 R 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL DA
O o 2-2151538-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - | | | | 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 24
“ 7-2151538-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - : : . 2 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
§ - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
. - - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE P38
§ | -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- APPLICATOR DATA | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
4 CRIMP S17F ey -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
4 WIRE |1.62 mm [.064] F | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
1 INSUL [2.00 mm [.079] O REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
= - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
JAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
3 1058-10389 L] HEEEEE 8-21084-1 [O-RING, .801 D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
Z - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
= | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
| | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
41 4 4| 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT 1 1 1 1 1 -2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
| | | | 2119650-1 RAM. ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :,:—ﬂ ™ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : :
3.00-3.37 [118-.133 IN] 1.50-1.70 [.059-.067 IN] | | | | c11909c-c  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
I = : SN = -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
XEEMM%MN JAHL-10220 JAL SPEC Rev | T 2119799-1 |HOLDER.FLED FINGER, Af 136
SPECTFICATION A REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
c | -] - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINALS APPLIED | | 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL REF] - | - c119944- 1 rEED TINGER ASSEMBLY, SF AW [l
1949246 | M36P 08K 403 19492462 M36508K403 N S I A 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
| | | | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
| | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
| | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Vi - e oo : | - | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
R =) o %EgggEHEQGQETHNG 2 [ 2| 2| 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RofiS 66
2 b | | | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
0.5mme or 20AWG | 0.975+/-0.025 [.038+/-.001] 8.0 3 3] 3] 3 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
| | | | 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- | 1338685~ 1 PAWL FEED 56
2 12| 2| 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
| | | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
*WARNING R 811242-6 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O | W W W 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
||| LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS ~ | f 21?%2291 EEED iw HEREAEEESXG-O j?g
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 1 w w w 0793837 ScR BHSé ENTEETI R I
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS wIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T T 1 1 1 | 2119645-1 |DISC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTHMENT | 40
q A BEARING SUREACES | lonTi | | | | 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
Zﬁl | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION | | | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. > o 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT [ R R c161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
QES&%E%EALSE%E%E@?QHFggMiéﬁTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2151538-4 | | | | 152090876 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE -0
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151538-4 L L R c119909-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151538-5 | | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE | | | | 1320928-2 |PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. | W W W £168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
Zﬁl | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER FLAT REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. 1 1 1 1 51195337 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
/N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. | [ O I c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
A | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - -
Vel B | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP  SHEAR 11
i | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i | | | | 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ! | W W W 16339181 ANVIL, COMBINATION &
| | | | 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | | | | 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 1 R 1633966-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, | | W W W 3-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [TEM
A OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ST -2T)-25)-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
I N ’: O R M A T I O N . THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DW
. SRR PR T R R ST o e TODECZOT @TE TE Connectivity
CUT O RENE TR AT ASSEMELT DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGK- HOFFNERWSDECZOH — Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
) OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 15DEC201 1 | naME
PAC I F I C VE RS I ON i G. BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
O‘Etg i(,)w PRODEJCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O’”
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @31t 8% e *
. . 4 PLC 4+0.0005 SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) S ANGLES £ .
A 00779 |C=2151538 :
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE VI
AT AB05 REL STHARZO00 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

ND TOI FRANCING PFR ASMF Y14 5M-2009

DTMF\NQTONTNj

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

—==—1.00x0.50

[0.039£0.019]
Q@

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TONS Gayner

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T , L

L

—

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

15DEC20 T

! }‘ Rzt ion D%g_ WEAVER C D) chg? TE Connectivity
H 15DEC20 11 > Y Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

FENER

mm G. BA

T5DEC2011 |nave
[LEY Ocean Side Feed

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR 1YCO ELECTRONICS C
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
DIMENSIONS: |~ TOLERANCES UNLESS G. HO
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD

T Applicator

MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL | Showm‘ on sheefs 3 of 4 & of 4 e L
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lantic version shown on sheets T of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg £0.005,

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

Al 00779 (C=2151538

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [>°MF o [T 4 Ta A

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




